AMENDING RESOLUTION 2025-03 ESTABLISHING SALARIES OF TOWNSHIP OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Board of	Calumet	Township
	Lake	County, Indiana

That pursuant to IC 36-6-6-10(b), the salaries stated below are fixed for the officers and employees of the township year 2025.

	Number of	Rate of	
POSITION OF OFFICE	Positions	Compensation	Full/Part Time
Township Trustee	1	\$95 - 100,000	Full
Chief of Staff	1	\$80 - 86,000	Full
Members of the Township Board	3	\$25,000	Full
Civil Township Personnel			
Director - Finance	1	\$60-68,000	Full
Manager - IS&T	1	\$50-60,000	Full
Manager - HR	1	\$70-78,000	Full
Executive Secretary/Administration	2	\$ 40-48,000	Full
Timekeeper/Payroll Clerk	1	\$ 40-48,000	Full
Personnel Admistrator/Human Resources	1	\$50-55,000	Full
Claims Processor	1	\$50-55,000	Full
Purchasing Clerk/Mail Clerk/ Transportation	1	\$ 40-48,000	Full
Finance Assistant	1	\$ 30 - 40,000	Full
Township Assistance Personnel			
Manager - Security/Maintenance, MPC	2	\$ 50 - 60,000	Full
Events Coordinator - MPC	1	\$ 40 - 48,000	Full
Security Officer/Maintenance Assistant	4	\$ 30 - 40,000	Full
Security Officer/Maintenance Assistant (PT)	2	\$22/hr	Part
Maintenance/Shelter Assistant (PT)	2	\$22/hr	Part
Manager - General Assistance	1	\$ 50-60,000	Full
Community Engagement/Project Manager	1	\$ 50-60,000	Full
Manager - Job Search Works	1	\$50-60,000	Full
Case Manager	10	\$ 36-42,000	Full
Shelter Assistant PT	6	\$22/hr	Part
Director of Housing Insecurity	1	\$ 50 - 78,000	Full
TOTALS:	46		

Longevity will hereby be paid annually, in a separate paycheck to all eligible employees, on the payday for the second pay period in December. Longevity pay will made in a lump sum, a maximum of \$1,200 (\$100 per month served after two years of service in the calendar year) regardless of the employee's position and is subject to statutory paycheck deductions. Longevity is not considered a part of any employee's base annual pay.

All employees and elected officials are eligible provided they have completed 2 years service.

ADOPTED this _____ day of February, 2025

Township Board

Attest:

Township Trustee

Township Board

Township Board